Technical Data Sheet Rev 06-260401
24 Volt – 5 Amp Output Power Adapter w/ 5.5mm OD × 2.1mm
ID Barrel
Model Number: PS-24V5A-25B
Coolgear, Inc.
5120 110th Ave N
Clearwater, FL 33760 USA
P: +1-727-209-1300
F: +1-727-209-1302
coolgear.com
Features
Package Contents
Input: AC 100 – 240V | 50/60 Hz | 2.5A Max
Output: DC 24V – 5A | 120W
UL Certified – E303985 35ES
Power supply features an IEC C7 inlet, with an
included C8 to C14 (NEMA 5-15P) power cord
This 24 Volt – 5 Amp power supply with DC Barrel
(5.5mm OD 2.1mm ID) is compatible with the
following Coolgear USB Hubs: USBG-3X4M, USBG-
4NET, CG-4P31CHUB, CG-3X2C3AM, USBG-
3X4MR2, USBG-3X4MR2-PCBA
Power Cable
Power Supply
Specifications
OVERVIEW
Model No PS-24V5A-25B Product Type Power Supply
Compliance CE | FCC | UL UPC 045079165151
Country of Origin China LED indicators None or N/A
Electrical Protections N/A
PHYSICAL
Ship Weight (lbs) 1.11 lbs Ship Weight (kg) 0.5 kg
Item Weight 1.0 lbs Length 6.4 inches
Width 2.84 inches Height 1.33 inches
Color Black Mountable N/A
1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Questions? Visit: coolgear.com/support
Specifications Cont.
POWER
Input Voltage 100 ~ 240 VAC
Power Connector DC barrel, 2.5 ID x 5.5 OD, Center Pin Positive
OS SUPPORT
Supported Operating Systems OS independent - No software or drivers required
WARRANTY
Warranty Period 1 Year
PRODUCT URL
Product Page
id-barrel
Coolgear, Inc.
5120 110th Ave N
Clearwater, FL 33760 USA
P: +1-727-209-1300
F: +1-727-209-1302
coolgear.com
2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Questions? Visit: coolgear.com/support